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Total - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Tomáš Svoboda CZE 1985 Sk Slavia Praha/ Under Armour Cz 120 120 110 100 X 120 10 480

2 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvar 70 110 100 100 100 100 90 80 100 X 90 60 470

3 Stefan Teichert GER 1980 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 80 100 70 80 X 100 10 370

4 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Czech Outdoor Extréme Team 90 80 80 70 65 70 X 70 30 350

5 William Peters BEL 1992 Nwc 90 65 90 X 75 0 320

6 David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 80 70 X 80 0 230

7 Arnold Halasz HUN 1976 Team Pityesz 65 60 45 40 28 X 10 220

7 Tibor Lőrincz HUN 1995 Tvse 75 90 55 X 0 220

9 Szymon Rekawik POL 1997 Ett - Elblag Triathlon Team 70 40 42 X 65 0 217

10 Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 90 100 X 0 190

11 Bence Tapaszti HUN 2002 Sarkpont 80 48 X 42 0 170

12 Thorsten Bartzok GER '79-'95 Sv Steele 60 65 X 38 0 163

13 Miguel Hadlich GER 1958 Triathlon Gera 55 34 24 X 25 0 138

14 Francisco Pérez ESP '69-'78 Club Piraguismo Cisne Valladolid 75 X 55 0 130

15 Pedro Bartolomeu POR 1975 Angra Iate Clube 120 X 0 120

15 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Centrum Rowerowe Dsr Team 46 42 32 X 0 0 120

15 Laszló Szabó GER '69-'78 60 X 60 0 120

15 Mátyás Grőger HUN 1996 Honvéd 60 60 X 0 120

15 Gergő Badar HUN 1990 Duna Aszfalt Tiszakécske Vse 120 X 0 120

20 Alberto Pérez ESP 1984 Triocellum Zamora 55 60 X 0 0 115

21 Klaus Charlet GER 1954 Ksv Ajax Neptun Köpenick 44 38 29 X 0 0 111

22 Alberto Corominas ESP '79-'95 Natacio Banyoles 110 X 0 110

22 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Boa Canoe  Club 55 55 X 0 110

22 Lars Koch GER '69-'78 Wsv Beverungen   60 X 50 0 110

22 Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Thule Crew   110 X 0 110

22 Jonathan Monteagudo ESP 1987 Club Triatlón Coruña X 110 0 110

27 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 Kc Lampertheim 48 36 X 23 0 107

28 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 Tj Spartak Trebic 42 34 26 X 0 0 102

29 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Us Metro 100 X 0 100

30 Stefan Griem GER 1986 Tsv Jahn 1861 Triathlon 50 X 48 0 98

31 Tomas Behun CZE '96-'98 Titan Trilife 50 X 44 0 94

32 Asle Farestad NOR 1959 Kristiansand Triatlhon 42 50 X 0 92

33 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer Tsv   90 X 0 90

33 Michal Bucek SVK 1981 Tatran Karlova Ves 90 X 0 90

33 Jerome Manceau FRA 1978 Aktivitus Sports Club 90 X 0 90

36 Chris Carter GBR 1964 Nottingham Kayak Club 45 40 X 0 85

37 Alan Cole GBR '68-'77 Scimitar Endurance 80 X 0 80

37 Håkon Sitre NOR 1974 80 X 0 80

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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39 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Tri Sport Čeko Sokolov 50 DNF X 28 0 78

39 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Tri 24 30 24 X 0 0 78

39 Oliver Trilling GER '69-'78 Sg Welper   46 X 32 0 78

42 Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer E.V.  48 X 29 0 77

43 Thoralf Berg GER 1972 Wassersport    75 X 0 75

43 Cliff Odgers GBR 1966 British Quadrathlon Association 20 55 X 0 75

43 Daniel Balane CZE 2000 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 75 X 0 75

46 Peter Tindall GBR 1977 Lincsquad 40 30 X 0 70

46 Steve Clark GBR '79-'95 70 X 0 70

46 Bryce Dyer GBR '68-'77 70 X 0 70

46 Morten Sjursen NOR 1969 70 X 0 70

50 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogozno 38 24 X 0 0 62

51 Kevin Blakey GBR '69-'78 35 26 X 0 61

52 Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 Mecsek Maraton Team 60 DQ X 0 60

52 Etienne Stott GBR '79-'95 60 X 0 60

54 Attila Várai HUN 1971 575 30 26 X 0 56

55 Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 Tvk Essen   55 X 0 55

55 Faludy András Miklós HUN 2003 55 X 0 55

55 Peter Janiga SVK 1984 Vk Tatran Kv 55 X 0 55

58 Celso Suarez ESP '69-'78 Club Triatlhon Coruna 50 X 0 50

58 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Ludlow Triathlon Club/Teme Leisure Tri 50 X 0 50

58 Matthias Grünwald GER '79-'95 Hannover 96 Triathlon / Kg 50 X 0 50

58 Tóth Adorján HUN 2003 50 X 0 50

58 Nigel Leeson GBR 1968 Madcc 50 X 0 50

63 João Rocha POR '96-'98 Clube Nautico De Angra Do Heroismo 48 X 0 48

64 Albano Barcelos POR 1971 Clube Ar Livre Da Terceira 46 X 0 46

64 Luděk Hrbek GER 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 46 X 0 46

64 Peter Moysey NZL 1963 Achensee Triathlon Team X 46 0 46

67 Ewan Cox GBR 1959 45 X 0 45

67 Tomáš Wiebauer SVK 1977 Premiumsport.Sk 45 X 0 45

67 Stein Terje Dahl NOR 1955 45 X 0 45

70 Nuno Braga POR '69-'78 Angra Iate Clube 44 X 0 44

70 Alexander Ritter GER '67-'76 Tsv Victoria Linden  44 X 0 44

70 Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 44 X 0 44

73 Attila Kiss HUN '79-'95 Tvse 40 X 0 0 40

73 Sárközi András HUN 1977 40 X 0 40

73 Lubomir Nemec SVK '79-'95 Tatran 40 X 0 40

73 Manuel Haas FRA '69-'78 Strasbourg Eaux Vives X 40 0 40

77 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha 38 X 0 38

78 Jan Zierenberg GER '59-'68 Uelzen    36 X 0 36

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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78 Max Großer GER '99-'00 Rathneower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 36 0 36

80 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 35 X 0 35

80 Steve Rust GBR '66-'75 35 X 0 35

80 Andrej Antal SVK 1997 Vk Tatran 35 X 0 35

83 Jörg Zimmermann GER 1972 Bernauer Lauffreunde X 34 0 34

84 Hans-Jürgen Howar GER '49-'58 Tvk 1877 Essen  32 X 0 32

85 Gez Barnes GBR '69-'78 30 X 0 30

85 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 30 X 0 30

85 Ivo Zachar SVK '69-'78 Vk Tatran 30 X 0 30

85 Amaury Didon FRA 2000 Sev X 30 0 30

89 Pedro Cavestany ESP '79-'95 2200Kmaway    29 X 0 29

90 David Hinch GBR '69-'78 28 X 0 28

90 Nicolás Adriasola ESP '79-'95 2200Kmaway    28 X 0 28

90 Ádám Stadler HUN 2000 28 X 0 28

90 Filip Tobrman CZE 1974 Ttk Slavia Vš Plzeň 28 X 0 28

90 Alasdair Bruce GBR '69-'78 28 X 0 28

95 Miloš Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 27 X 0 27

95 Jonas Kroschinsky GER '99-'00 Rathenower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 27 0 27

97 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961  26 X 0 26

97 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 Vsk Ftvs Praha 26 X 0 26

97 Henning Lahr GER 1968 Kvb Rheinsheim X 26 0 26

100 John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Madcc 18 7 X 0 25

100 Zdeněk Žarlok CZE 1958 Sk Jiří Team Ostrava 25 X 0 25

102 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 Lincsquad 16 8 X 0 24

102 Nagy Gergely HUN 1982 24 X 0 24

102 Jean-Philippe Didon FRA 1967 Sev Defi Schiller X 24 0 24

105 Kev Lovett GBR 1961 Lincsquad 14 9 X 0 23

105 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 23 X 0 23

107 Simon Beedham GBR '95-'97 22 X 0 22

107 Herr Gyula HUN 1965 22 X 0 22

107 Filip Gončar CZE 2000 Iron-Roman 22 X 0 22

107 Simon Wright GBR '69-'78 22 X 0 22

107 Marko Ujvári SVK '01-'02 Kkk-Komárno 22 X 0 22

107 Michael Henkel GER '79-'95 Vc Darmstadt X 22 0 22

113 Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm X 21 0 21

114 Graham Plews GBR '49-'58 Calderdale Tri Club 20 X 0 20

114 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri Club 10 10 X 0 20

114 Kovács Szilárd HUN 1956 20 X 0 20

114 Jiří Kobera CZE 1961 Kkj Týn 20 X 0 0 20

118 Phil Holden GBR 1968 Sytri 18 X 0 18

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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118 Libor Sigmund SVK '69-'78 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 18 X 0 18

120 Andrew Lawson GBR 1959 Lincsquad 12 5 X 0 17

121 Michael Toomey GBR 1957 Stortford Tri 16 X 0 16

121 Samuel Benko SVK '01-'02 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 16 X 0 16

123 Billy Fadden GBR 1999 14 X 0 14

123 Alexander Tamás SVK 1966 Weber Kayak 14 X 0 14

125 David Finch GBR '59-'68 Real Fitness/Team Manvers 12 X 0 12

126 Steve Cannings GBR '58-'67 9 X 0 9

127 Wayne Smith GBR '68-'77 Lincsquad 8 X 0 8

128 Lee Portess GBR 1974 Lincsquad 7 X 0 7

129 Michael Palmer GBR '56-'65 6 X 0 6

129 Alastair Fadden GBR 1965 6 X 0 6

131 John Macleod GBR '<=47 Cheltenham Canoe Club 4 X 0 4

132 Rory Ronaldson GBR '96-'98 DNF X 0 0

132 Richard Backhouse GBR '79-'95 DNF X 0 0

132 Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlon Team Ulm DNF X 0 0

132 Marek Dinka SVK 1982 Vk Tatran DQ X 0 0

132 Stefan Telschow GER 1971 Köpenicker Kanusportclub X 0 0 0

132 Marcus Schmietendorf GER 1967 Quadrathlonteam Ulm X 0 0 0

132 Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal X 0 0 0

132 Wolfgang Paulus GER '69-'78 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 0 0 0

132 Peter Leinweber GER '59-'68 Tri-Force Fulda X 0 0 0

132 Arne Kroschinsky GER '01-'02 Rathenower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 0 0 0

132 Bernd Klamm GER 1956 Svs Emmerzhausen X 0 0 0

132 Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 Lg Hückeswagen X 0 0 0

132 Jens Katzer GER '59-'68 Tri Club Sursee X 0 0 0

132 Thomas Hogh GER 1972 Reisegruppe Unangenehm X 0 0 0

132 Dirk Heumann GER 1964 Vfr Wilsche-Neubokel X 0 0 0

132 Maximilian Herrmann GER '79-'95 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 0 0 0

132 Peter Appelt GER 1949 Lgv Marathon Giessen X 0 0 0

132 Maximilian Albrecht GER '96-'98 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 0 0 0

Total - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Lisa Teichert GER 1991 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 120 120 120 120 X 120 10 490

2 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2000 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 110 110 100 X 80 0 400

3 Helen Russell GBR 1975 Worcester Canoe Club 100 100 X 110 0 310

4 Mandy Greenaway GBR 1966 Wakefield Triathlon Club 110 60 50 80 X 0 300

5 Susanne Walter GER 1974 Teamwork, Kch Berlin  110 90 X 90 0 290

6 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 Honvéd 90 100 80 X 0 270

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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7 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 Kc Lampertheim 100 90 X 60 0 250

8 Jacqueline Davies GBR 1967 British Quadrathlon Association 90 90 X 0 180

9 Gabi Menke GER '69-'78 Wsv Beverungen   100 X 75 0 175

10 Annika Oetjens GER 1995 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 100 X 65 0 165

11 Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Grun-Weis Schwim Verin Holzkirchen 90 X 70 0 160

11 Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon 80 80 X 0 160

13 Radka Štýbnarová CZE 1986 Czech Outdoor Extréme Team 80 75 X 0 155

14 Mary White GBR 1950 Horwich Harriers/Madcc 80 60 X 0 140

15 Zuzana Fiedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 75 60 X 0 135

16 Fanni Bodolai HUN 1995 Tvse 70 X 55 0 125

17 Ruth Vingerhagen GBR 1985 Asker Triathlon Klubb 100 X 0 100

17 Anke Trilling GER '69-'78 Sg Welper X 100 0 100

19 Margaret Huyton GBR 1950 Madcc 45 45 X 0 90

19 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau   90 X 0 90

19 Spingár Petra Virág HUN 2000 90 X 0 90

22 Perneczki Lilla HUN 1994 80 X 0 80

22 Kristýna Vejvodová CZE '99-'00 Tse 80 X 0 80

24 Jacqui Smith GBR '69-'78 70 X 0 70

24 Dóra Stadler HUN 2002 70 X 0 70

24 Gillian Melia GBR '69-'78 Quadrac Racing 70 X 0 70

24 Anita Konečná SVK '99-'00 Kkk Komárno 70 X 0 70

28 Sápi Csilla HUN 1985 60 X 0 60

29 Elaine Palmer GBR 1967 55 X 0 55

29 Pálmafy Marianna HUN 1964 55 X 0 55

29 Ali Pendle GBR 1957 Norwich Canoe Club 55 X 0 55

29 Andrea Gőcze SVK '99-'00 Komárno Selye Gymnázium 55 X 0 55

33 Louise Beedham GBR 1998 Lincsquad 50 X 0 50

33 Dóra Trábert HUN 1983 50 X 0 50

33 Veronika Danišová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 50 X 0 50

36 Miriam Hanúsková SVK '01-'02 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 45 X 0 45

37 Elizabeth Angood GBR '79-'95 40 X 0 40

Youth (year of birth 2001-2002) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Bence Tapaszti HUN 2002 Sarkpont 100 120 X 120 0 340

2 Arne Kroschinsky GER '01-'02 Rathenower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 110 0 110

3 Marko Ujvári SVK '01-'02 Kkk-Komárno 100 X 0 100

4 Faludy András Miklós HUN 2003 90 X 0 90

4 Samuel Benko SVK '01-'02 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 90 X 0 90

6 Tóth Adorján HUN 2003 80 X 0 80

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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Youth (year of birth 2001-2002) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1* Dóra Stadler HUN 2002 100 X 0 100

2* Miriam Hanúsková SVK '01-'02 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 X 0 100

* Tied on points, position decided by lot

Juniors (year of birth 1999-2000) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1* Max Großer GER '99-'00 Rathneower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 120 0 120

2* Daniel Balane CZE 2000 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 120 X 0 120

3** Filip Gončar CZE 2000 Iron-Roman 110 X 0 110

4** Amaury Didon FRA 2000 Sev X 110 0 110

5 Dániel Rácz HUN 1999 Mecsek Maraton Team 100 DQ X 0 100

5 Billy Fadden GBR 1999 100 X 0 100

5 Jonas Kroschinsky GER '99-'00 Rathenower Wassersportverein 1922 E.V. X 100 0 100

8 Ádám Stadler HUN 2000 90 X 0 90

* and **, Tied on points, positions decided by lot

Juniors (year of birth 1999-2000) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Magdaléna Koberová CZE 2000 Kkj Týn Nad Vltavou 120 120 100 X 120 0 460

2 Kata Balázs HUN 2000 Honvéd 110 100 110 X 0 320

3* Spingár Petra Virág HUN 2000 90 X 0 90

4* Kristýna Vejvodová CZE '99-'00 Tse 90 X 0 90

5 Anita Konečná SVK '99-'00 Kkk Komárno 80 X 0 80

6 Andrea Gőcze SVK '99-'00 Komárno Selye Gymnázium 70 X 0 70

* Tied on points, position decided by lot

U23 (year of birth 1996-1998) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Szymon Rekawik POL 1997 Ett - Elblag Triathlon Team 120 120 110 X 120 0 470

2 Mátyás Grőger HUN 1996 Honvéd 120 100 X 0 220

3 Tomas Behun CZE '96-'98 Titan Trilife 90 X 110 0 200

4 João Rocha POR '96-'98 Clube Nautico De Angra Do Heroismo 120 X 0 120

5 Maximilian Albrecht GER '96-'98 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 100 0 100

6 Andrej Antal SVK 1997 Vk Tatran 80 X 0 80

7 Rory Ronaldson GBR '96-'98 DNF X 0 0

U23 (year of birth 1996-1998) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Louise Beedham GBR 1998 Lincsquad 100 X 0 100

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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Elite (year of birth 1979-1995) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Tomáš Svoboda CZE 1985 Sk Slavia Praha/ Under Armour Cz 120 120 110 100 X 120 10 480

2 Stefan Teichert GER 1980 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 100 110 100 90 X 100 10 420

3 William Peters BEL 1992 Nwc 110 90 100 X 80 0 380

4 David Kunderer GER 1982 Quadrathlonteam Ulm 100 80 X 90 0 270

5 Tibor Lőrincz HUN 1995 Tvse 90 100 75 X 0 265

6 Thorsten Bartzok GER '79-'95 Sv Steele 90 80 X 70 0 240

6 Alberto Pérez ESP 1984 Triocellum Zamora 80 100 X 60 0 240

8 Stefan Griem GER 1986 Tsv Jahn 1861 Triathlon 70 X 75 0 145

9 Attila Kiss HUN '79-'95 Tvse 75 X 55 0 130

10 Alberto Corominas ESP '79-'95 Natacio Banyoles 120 X 0 120

10 Gergő Badar HUN 1990 Duna Aszfalt Tiszakécske Vse 120 X 0 120

12 Dennis Möller GER 1981 Preetzer Tsv   110 X 0 110

12 Jonathan Monteagudo ESP 1987 Club Triatlón Coruña X 110 0 110

14 Steve Clark GBR '79-'95 100 X 0 100

14 Etienne Stott GBR '79-'95 100 X 0 100

16 Simon Beedham GBR '95-'97 90 X 0 90

16 Nagy Gergely HUN 1982 90 X 0 90

16 Michal Bucek SVK 1981 Tatran Karlova Ves 90 X 0 90

19 Jens Wintermayr GER 1986 Tvk Essen   80 X 0 80

19 Peter Janiga SVK 1984 Vk Tatran Kv 80 X 0 80

21 Matthias Grünwald GER '79-'95 Hannover 96 Triathlon / Kg 75 X 0 75

22 Pedro Cavestany ESP '79-'95 2200Kmaway    70 X 0 70

22 Lubomir Nemec SVK '79-'95 Tatran 70 X 0 70

24 Nicolás Adriasola ESP '79-'95 2200Kmaway    65 X 0 65

24 Jiří Moulík CZE 1995 Tj Tatran Sedlčany 65 X 0 65

24 Michael Henkel GER '79-'95 Vc Darmstadt X 65 0 65

27 Roman Švejda CZE 1985 Vsk Ftvs Praha 60 X 0 60

28 Maximilian Herrmann GER '79-'95 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 50 0 50

29 Richard Backhouse GBR '79-'95 DNF X 0 0

29 Marek Dinka SVK 1982 Vk Tatran DQ X 0 0

Elite (year of birth 1979-1995) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Lisa Teichert GER 1991 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 120 120 120 120 X 120 10 490

2 Annika Oetjens GER 1995 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg 110 X 110 0 220

3 Radka Štýbnarová CZE 1986 Czech Outdoor Extréme Team 110 100 X 0 210

4 Fanni Bodolai HUN 1995 Tvse 100 X 100 0 200

5 Elizabeth Angood GBR '79-'95 100 X 0 100

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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5 Perneczki Lilla HUN 1994 100 X 0 100

5 Veronika Danišová SVK 1993 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 100 X 0 100

5 Ruth Vingerhagen GBR 1985 Asker Triathlon Klubb 100 X 0 100

9 Sápi Csilla HUN 1985 90 X 0 90

10 Dóra Trábert HUN 1983 80 X 0 80

Masters 40 (year of birth 1969-1978) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvar 90 120 100 110 100 120 90 100 100 X 120 60 530

2 Leoš Roušavý CZE 1976 Czech Outdoor Extréme Team 110 80 100 90 110 90 X 110 30 460

3 Arnold Halasz HUN 1976 Team Pityesz 80 100 80 100 60 X 10 370

4 Francisco Pérez ESP '69-'78 Club Piraguismo Cisne Valladolid 100 X 90 0 190

4 Michael Mason GBR 1975 Durham Triathlon Club 90 100 X 0 190

6 Laszló Szabó GER '69-'78 70 X 100 0 170

7 Lars Koch GER '69-'78 Wsv Beverungen   80 X 80 0 160

8 Oliver Trilling GER '69-'78 Sg Welper   70 X 65 0 135

8 Tomas Kälble GER 1971 Kanu-Club Limmer E.V.  75 X 60 0 135

10 Pedro Bartolomeu POR 1975 Angra Iate Clube 120 X 0 120

10 Peter Tindall GBR 1977 Lincsquad 60 60 X 0 120

10 Martin Flinta SWE 1973 Thule Crew   120 X 0 120

13 Laurent Martinou FRA 1976 Us Metro 110 X 0 110

13 Kevin Blakey GBR '69-'78 55 55 X 0 110

13 Attila Várai HUN 1971 575 55 55 X 0 110

16 Thoralf Berg GER 1972 Wassersport    90 X 0 90

16 Libor Mareš CZE 1969 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 90 X 0 90

16 Jerome Manceau FRA 1978 Aktivitus Sports Club 90 X 0 90

19 Alan Cole GBR '68-'77 Scimitar Endurance 80 X 0 80

19 Filip Tobrman CZE 1974 Ttk Slavia Vš Plzeň 80 X 0 80

19 Tomáš Wiebauer SVK 1977 Premiumsport.Sk 80 X 0 80

19 Håkon Sitre NOR 1974 80 X 0 80

23 Celso Suarez ESP '69-'78 Club Triatlhon Coruna 75 X 0 75

23 Manuel Haas FRA '69-'78 Strasbourg Eaux Vives X 75 0 75

25 Albano Barcelos POR 1971 Clube Ar Livre Da Terceira 70 X 0 70

25 Bryce Dyer GBR '68-'77 70 X 0 70

25 Sárközi András HUN 1977 70 X 0 70

25 Ivo Zachar SVK '69-'78 Vk Tatran 70 X 0 70

25 Morten Sjursen NOR 1969 70 X 0 70

25 Jörg Zimmermann GER 1972 Bernauer Lauffreunde X 70 0 70

31 Nuno Braga POR '69-'78 Angra Iate Clube 65 X 0 65

31 Alexander Ritter GER '67-'76 Tsv Victoria Linden  65 X 0 65

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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33 Attila Horváth HUN 1975 60 X 0 60

34 Alasdair Bruce GBR '69-'78 55 X 0 55

34 Stefan Telschow GER 1971 Köpenicker Kanusportclub X 55 0 55

36 Gez Barnes GBR '69-'78 50 X 0 50

36 Simon Wright GBR '69-'78 50 X 0 50

36 Libor Sigmund SVK '69-'78 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 50 X 0 50

36 Wolfgang Paulus GER '69-'78 Quadrathlon Wsc Heidelberg X 50 0 50

40 Thomas Hogh GER 1972 Reisegruppe Unangenehm X 48 0 48

41 David Hinch GBR '69-'78 45 X 0 45

42 Wayne Smith GBR '68-'77 Lincsquad 40 X 0 40

43 Lee Portess GBR 1974 Lincsquad 35 X 0 35

Masters 40 (year of birth 1969-1978) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1* Helen Russell GBR 1975 Worcester Canoe Club 100 100 X 120 0 320

2* Susanne Walter GER 1974 Teamwork, Kch Berlin  120 100 X 100 0 320

3 Zuzana Fiedlerová SVK 1975 Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava 120 90 X 0 210

4 Gabi Menke GER '69-'78 Wsv Beverungen   110 X 90 0 200

5 Helen Dyke GBR 1973 Grun-Weis Schwim Verin Holzkirchen 90 X 80 0 170

6 Anke Trilling GER '69-'78 Sg Welper X 110 0 110

7 Undine Weihe GER 1971 Dreizack Spandau   100 X 0 100

8 Gillian Melia GBR '69-'78 Quadrac Racing 90 X 0 90

9 Jacqui Smith GBR '69-'78 80 X 0 80

* Tied on points, position decided by lot

Masters 50 (year of birth 1959-1968) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Romek Pietrzak POL 1963 Centrum Rowerowe Dsr Team 100 120 90 X 65 0 375

2 Petr Mejzlík CZE 1959 Tj Spartak Trebic 90 100 100 X 48 0 338

3 Karsten Mielke GER 1961 Kc Lampertheim 110 100 X 80 0 290

4 Russel Breyer GBR 1962 Ipswich Tri 70 90 50 X 50 0 260

5 Václav Sobotka CZE 1968 Tri Sport Čeko Sokolov 120 DNF X 110 0 230

6 Asle Farestad NOR 1959 Kristiansand Triatlhon 120 90 X 0 210

7 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Boa Canoe  Club 100 100 X 0 200

8 Chris Carter GBR 1964 Nottingham Kayak Club 90 70 X 0 160

9 Jiří Kobera CZE 1961 Kkj Týn 100 X 55 0 155

10 Cliff Odgers GBR 1966 British Quadrathlon Association 45 100 X 0 145

11 Luděk Hrbek GER 1967 Kanoistika Chomutov 120 X 0 120

11 Peter Moysey NZL 1963 Achensee Triathlon Team X 120 0 120

13 Jan Zierenberg GER '59-'68 Uelzen    110 X 0 110

13 Zdeněk Skalický CZE 1960 Pluto Team Praha 110 X 0 110

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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15 Henning Lahr GER 1968 Kvb Rheinsheim X 100 0 100

16 Herr Gyula HUN 1965 90 X 0 90

16 Nigel Leeson GBR 1968 Madcc 90 X 0 90

16 Alexander Tamás SVK 1966 Weber Kayak 90 X 0 90

16 Jean-Philippe Didon FRA 1967 Sev Defi Schiller X 90 0 90

20 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 Lincsquad 60 26 X 0 86

21 Kev Lovett GBR 1961 Lincsquad 55 28 X 0 83

22 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961  80 X 0 80

22 Ewan Cox GBR 1959 80 X 0 80

24 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri Club 45 30 X 0 75

24 Jürgen Kastner GER 1960 Quadrathlonteam Ulm X 75 0 75

26 Andrew Lawson GBR 1959 Lincsquad 50 22 X 0 72

27 Marcus Schmietendorf GER 1967 Quadrathlonteam Ulm X 70 0 70

28 Steve Rust GBR '66-'75 60 X 0 60

28 Peter Leinweber GER '59-'68 Tri-Force Fulda X 60 0 60

30 Jens Katzer GER '59-'68 Tri Club Sursee X 46 0 46

31 Dirk Heumann GER 1964 Vfr Wilsche-Neubokel X 44 0 44

32 Steve Cannings GBR '58-'67 40 X 0 40

32 Phil Holden GBR 1968 Sytri 40 X 0 40

34 Michael Palmer GBR '56-'65 35 X 0 35

34 David Finch GBR '59-'68 Real Fitness/Team Manvers 35 X 0 35

36 Alastair Fadden GBR 1965 24 X 0 24

37 Christian Schmidt GER 1966 Quadrathlon Team Ulm DNF X 0 0

Masters 50 (year of birth 1959-1968) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Mandy Greenaway GBR 1966 Wakefield Triathlon Club 120 100 80 90 X 0 390

2 Ellen Mielke GER 1962 Kc Lampertheim 120 120 X 120 0 360

3 Jacqueline Davies GBR 1967 British Quadrathlon Association 100 100 X 0 200

4 Pálmafy Marianna HUN 1964 100 X 0 100

5 Elaine Palmer GBR 1967 90 X 0 90

5 Ali Pendle GBR 1957 Norwich Canoe Club 90 X 0 90

Masters 60 (year of birth 1949-1958) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Miguel Hadlich GER 1958 Triathlon Gera 120 120 100 X 120 0 460

2 Klaus Charlet GER 1954 Ksv Ajax Neptun Köpenick 110 120 110 X 110 0 450

3 John Kavanagh GBR 1955 Madcc 80 90 X 0 170

4 Hans-Jürgen Howar GER '49-'58 Tvk 1877 Essen  110 X 0 110

5 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Ludlow Triathlon Club/Teme Leisure Tri 100 X 0 100

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.
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5 Kovács Szilárd HUN 1956 100 X 0 100

5 Miloš Elis CZE 1957 Pluto Team Praha 100 X 0 100

5 Michael Toomey GBR 1957 Stortford Tri 100 X 0 100

5 Stein Terje Dahl NOR 1955 100 X 0 100

5 Bernd Scheller GER 1958 Radclub Wehretal X 100 0 100

11 Graham Plews GBR '49-'58 Calderdale Tri Club 90 X 0 90

11 Zdeněk Žarlok CZE 1958 Sk Jiří Team Ostrava 90 X 0 90

11 Bernd Klamm GER 1956 Svs Emmerzhausen X 90 0 90

14 Miloslav Meixner CZE 1955 Sk Vyhlídka Šternberk 80 X 0 80

14 Detlef Kietzmann GER 1957 Lg Hückeswagen X 80 0 80

16 Peter Appelt GER 1949 Lgv Marathon Giessen 75 0 75

Masters 60 (year of birth 1949-1958) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Jean Ashley GBR 1958 Chester Triathlon 120 100 X 0 220

2 Mary White GBR 1950 Horwich Harriers/Madcc 100 90 X 0 190

3 Margaret Huyton GBR 1950 Madcc 90 80 X 0 170

Seniors (year of birth ≤ 1948) - Men POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

1 Jerzy Gendek POL 1947 Kotwica Rogozno 120 120 X 120 0 360

2 John Macleod GBR '<=47 Cheltenham Canoe Club 100 X 0 100

Seniors (year of birth ≤ 1948) - Women POR CZE(1) GBR(1) GER(1) HUN(1) CZE(2) GBR(2) SVK NOR HUN(2)
cancelled

GER(2) Bonus Total

X 0

Points from the best 4 races count, with 10 bonus points for each additional race completed. See http://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/  for full details.


